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Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director ~ttr
Division of Records & Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 May 19, 1997
Re: Docket No.

Tariff filing of GTE Florida Incorporated pursuant to
FCC Docket No. 96-128 in compliance with FCC Order No. 87-805

Dear Ms. Bayo:
Please find enclosed an original and fifteen copies of GTE Florida Incorporated's

Notice of Intent to Seek Confidential Classification for filing in the above matter. If
there are any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (813) 483-2615.
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Anthony P. iman this MOtice of Intent was filed with Confidential
Document NO. = . The doaument has

APG:tas been placed in the confidéntial files pending recelpt

Enclosures of a request for confidential treatment.

c. Walter D'Haeseleer (w/ei

A pant of GTE Corporstion DOCUMENT NUMTER-DATE
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSiON

In re: Tariff filing of GTE Florida Incorporated )  Docket No.
pursuant to FCC Docket No. 96-128 in ) Filed: May 19, 1997
Compliance With FCC Order No. 97-805 )
)

GTE FLO'RIM WCORPDHATEU‘G

GTE Florida Incorporated (GTE) hereby gives notice of its intent to seek confidential
classification of certain information included with GTE's tariff filing for payphone related
services. The information provided includes cost information designaied by GTE as
“proprietary confidential business information” under Section 364.183(3) of the Florida
Statutes.

This Notice exempts the above described material from §119.07(1) of the Florida
Statutes and §24(a), Art. 1 of the State Constitution and protects it from public disclosure
All of this information falls within Florida Statutes §364.183(3)(e), which defines the term
“proprietary confidential business information® to include “information relating to
competitive interests, the disciosure of which would impair the competitive business of the
provider of that information.” In a competitive businass, any such knowledge obtained
about a competitor can be used to the detriment of the entity to which it pertains. This
unfair advantage skews the operation of the market, to the ultimate delriment of the
consumer. GTE will follow up this Notice with a request for permanent confidential

classification within 21 days.




Respectfully submitted on May 18, 1997,

o (utn DEAD

Anthony Gillmag)
Kimberly Caswell

P. D Box 110, FLTC0007

Tampa, Florida 33601

Telephone: 813-483-2615

Attorneys for GTE Florida Incorporated




GTE Florida
Executive Summary

This filing relates to FCC Docket No. 96-128 and GTE's compliance with FCC Order No. 97-
BOS.

The FCC requires GTE (“the company™) to file intrastate tariffs for payphone related services
consistent with the new services test of the federal guidelines required by said order. In essence,
this requirer :nt applies a cost based test for new services under the jurisdiction of the FCC 1o
existing payphone related intrastate services which, in some cases, have been priced using residual
pricing mechanisms and/or value of service pricing mechanisms. Restating, this requirement
applies a cost based federal pricing guideline to intrastate services.

The new services test requires rates to be between a cost floor and a cost ceiling. The company
believes the best representations of the cost floors are the costs that have been provided in
arbitration proceedings, where applicable. The best representations of the cost ceilings are the
cost floors plus allocations of joint & common costs, where applicable. The intrastate services
that do not have arbitration cost studies were evaluated in a similar manner.

The company believes that the best way to evaluate the rates is 1o determine a statewide
composite rate for those services that are not uniform. If the statewide composite rate did meet
the new services test, then no rates were changed for that service. If the statewide composite rate
did not meet the new services test, then the rates were changed. The company believes that the
best way to change rates that do not meet the new services test is to do so as consistent!v as

possible.

It would be convenient to supply a theoretical example with numbers to better portray the
mechanics used to meet the new services test. However, no example could portray the
complexities of the different types of services, the wide ranging impacts that a statewide,
weighted average rate could have on individual rates, and the many different scenarios on the
potential rate design impacts and revenue impacts.

The different categcries of payphone related services are Public Telephone Access Service,
(PATS), Customer-Owned Pay Telephone (COPT) Coin Line Service, PATS Optional Service
Features, Answer Supervision and Billed Number Screening.

PATS - Item I on page 1 of Exhibit A shows that the current composite line rate, which consists
of both measured and flat rate services, does not meet the new services test. Currently, the
measured rate is approximately 80%  if the Flat rate. This relationship was maintained throughout
the rate restructure activity for this service. The proposed composite line rate of Sl
represents a JiP% decrease to the individual tariffed flat rates. The annual revenue impact of the
proposed rate change is

COPT Coin Lines - Item II on page 1 of Exhibit A shows that the current composite line rate
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does not meet the new services test. The proposed composite line rate of SSIIF represents a
S decrease to the individual tariffed rates for the two-way and outward only services. The
muﬂmmehnpmnfﬂumpondmuhngeisd!

PATS Optional Service Features (outbound screening) - Item ITI on page 2 of Exhili: A shows
that the current composite line rate for the Central Office Blocking with Operator Selective Class
of Call Screening optional services does not meet the new services test. The proposed composite
line rate of S represents » @K decrease to the individual tariffed rates for two-way and
outward-only services. The annual revenue inpact of the proposed rate change is ( \

Answer Superv sion - Item IV on page 2 of Exhibit A shows that the rate did not meet the new
services test. The proposed rate of $13.00 represents a SllBincrease to the tariffed rate. The
annual revenue impact of the proposed rate change is SRS

Billed Number Screening - Item V on page 2 of Exhibit A shows that the inbound screening rates
for No Collect Billing, Third Number Billing and No Collect/Third Number Billing did not meet
the new services test. The proposed rate of $0.35 represents decrease to the tariffed rates
The annual revenue impact of the proposed rate change is ( A

The overall annual revenue impact of the proposed rate changes is (SlIM@IP &5 shown on Item
VII on Page 3 of Exhibit A.
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Units

Present
Rats

GTE FLORIDA

Proposad
Rate

Monthiy
Revenue

Reverue Change Change

L Public Telephone Access Service (PATS)

IL

Measwred Ser

Rate Group 1
Rate Group 2
Rate Group 3
Rute Group 4
Raste Group 5

5.5 Total
Usage
Total Measure

Flat Rate Serv

Rate Group 1
Rate Group 2
Rate Group 3
Rate Group 4
Rate Group S

Total Flat Rate
State PATS
Federal SLC
Total PATS

Cost Floor

Proposed Comg

Cost Floor + Fx

Presant Composde Ung = °

COPT Line
2Way I 1-Way

Rate Group 1
Rate Group 2
Rats Group 3
Rate Group 4
Rate Group §

Total COPT Line

Federal SLC

Total COPT Line

Cost Floor

Proposed Composite Lin
Cost Fioor » Fixed Alloca!
Present Composite Line |

31920
21.04
.00
23.00
2396

2823
745
8T0
20.00

$17.58
51825
$20.13
$21.05
$21.93

s21.m
$24.02
52512
52626
82738

$24.38
s$26.01
52949
$32.44
33560
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GTE FLORIDA

Exhion A

Present Proposed Monthiy Nm.]

Present Proposed Montnly Maonthly Revenue Revenue

Service Rate Rate Revenue Revenue Change Change
PATS Optional Services:
Outbound Options
Option 1 $2.00 $1.90
Option 2 200 190
Option 3 1.00 0.93
Option 4 1.00 095
Option 5 .00 1.8%
Option & 3.00 2185
Option 7 2.00 1.90
Coticn 8 200 1.90
Option @ 100 1184
Option 10 .00 11
Telal
Cost Floor
Proposed Composte Line Rate
Cost Celing (per LAPP model)
Presant Composits Line Rate
Answer Supervision $3500 31300
Cosl Floor
Proposed Rate
Cost Celing (per LAPP model)
Present Rate
Blied Number Screening:
Intbound Options
No Third Number Biling and / of $1.00 3035

Colect Bling - Optors A, Band C

Cont Floor

Proposed Composits Line Rats
Cost Caiing (per LAPP modal)
Present Composite Line Rate

Miscellaneous Services *

Set Use Fee - Bling & Collection W&
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GTE FLORIDA

Service Uvts  Rate @ Rete  Revernw  Revene  Change

VIL Swmmary of Revenue Impact

PATS Lines

COPT Lines

PATS Optional Services
Answer Supervision
Bied Number Screening
Miscelaneous Services *

GRAND TOTAL

Note (") No impact on this Rete Element from the New Sarvices test
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GTE TELEPHONE OPERATIONS - FLORIDA

SERVICE SUMMARY
AUGUST 1996

-

HIGH MEDIUM LOW  WEIGHTED REFERENCE
BUSINESS 1 PARTY SERVICE
LOOP (wie DROP)
DROP FACILIT *
MODF & PROT.CTOR
JUMPER WIRE
SWATCH INTERFACE - UNE TERM.
USAGE (LOCAL/EAS)
OTHF
DIRECTORY
DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE
BILLING AND COLLECTION
TOTAL

DENSITY PERCENTAGES

REDACTED
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State: Flonda
Jurisdiction: TE

Measured
Rate Grp1 Rate Grp 2 Rate Grp 3 Rale Grp 4 Rate Grp §
$19.20 $21.04 $22.00 $23.00 $23.66

Usage
Per Per

Completed Minute
Call

Calls MOU
$.0125% §.0125* & -Ini%

*REPRESENTS 50% PEAK AND 5072 OFF-PEAK

-4 bar"”JE .l
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GTE Florida

Customer Ouned Pay Telephone Service and
Arswer Supsrvision Revenue
Regquiresent Summary

1 COMPONENTS

2

COPT Coln

3 Central Office § .tehing Eguipment (Page

5 Local Loop Fhclility (Page 27, L11)

4

T oilling System Modiflcation Cost
Florida Profate Percentage
Florica Prorate Asount
Forecasted Lines/Feature
Cost by Lines/Feature
Amartization of Cost (See Note)
Allocated Cost per Month

]

¥
10
1
12
13
14

15 Call Completion Calculator (Page 28, F10)

14

1T Total Monthly Rev. Requirement (L3 = LS +

19 Proposed Monthly Rate, per

0
F4]
2
3
%
Fa]

Rate Group 1
Rate Group 2
Bate Group 3
Rate Group &
Rate Croup 5

Note: The asortizstien is caleulated ot @I Cost of Money per month for
@ months. The monthly factor Is based on an snrus| Cost eof

noney of CHEER.
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GTE TELEMORE OPERATING COMPANILY
PR CITHINT AsD €051 DATA
LT

tervica: PATS Oplonal Barvice Feslures

ftate: FLORICA

1. Cert and Salvepn Viles of Cquippent

1.
i.
1.
.,
i
..
1.
L P

Cireyit Canipseat Matarial

Owtaida Pleat Waterisl

contral Office Conipaest Matarial

Total Material Cost (1)e(E)4(3)

Cirewit Touipment Met Salvige (laci. Coat 7 Bamaval)
Outstda Flaat Bet Salvege (lesi. Cost of Remaval)

Cantral O'fice Dquipaent Bat Salvege {Inci, Contl of Remeval]
Mot Mate al Cont (4)=(8)=(8)=(7)

11, lastallatfen Cast

¥
8.
1.
i,
13.
.
18
ik
ir.

Cirewit [euipsent [nglasering Laber
Outilde Plent Cnglasering Laber

Contral Of7ice Couipsent Englnsering Libar
Tetal Unginenring Lader (D)e{10)(11)
cirevit (yulpmest [eatallstioa Lo
Outiide Plant (netalletisn Laber

central Ofice Couipment Testallotion Laber
Tetal fastailetien Laber (L3)+(14)={15)
Yotal fatalied Cost (R)o{1D)+{14)

111, Mes-fewabis Coil

18.
19.
m.

Caginaering/Ineta llatisn Lader Cost (12 +(18)
Cost of Memoval Mot of Salvige
Total Nee-fousable Cost (18)+(1D)

I¥. Met Invesimest

.

Total Met laventasat (L7)=(8)~{0)-(7)

v. Total Asmsal Cast

.
1.
.
1.
1.
.
n.
n.

Cireult (guipmsat Bepraciatise
Outaide Mlant Depreciation

Cemtral Off1ee (guipmest Bepreciation
Ertyrm

Fedaral ond State [scesm Tes

Mol wlond nly
Adminiatretios Marksting
Othar Tomes

. Other

.

Total Assus| Cost (22)..(M)

¥i. Asewnts te be Teriffed

u.
n.
M.
",
.

Coprright (C) &TE

Proposed Bea-Racurring Charps

Cradit for MRC

Fally Allecated Moathly Cost (e - (1)
Fropated Peathly Bocwrring Chirge

vait Coat (M) = (EE)/12
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GTE TILEPHORE OPIRATING COWANILS
INYESTHENT AMD COST DATA
SUMARTY

tervice: COPT ANSWER SUPERYISION

Rate [leseny:

State: FLORIDA

COPT ACRTR SUPLRYISION

I. Cost and Salvepe Valus of Couipmsent

1.
i.
1.
i,
§.
6.
r

Clreuit Cquipment Matarial

Owtside Plast Matarial

central Office [quipment Matarial

Tetal Material Coat (1)+(2)+(3)

Clrenit [guipsent Mt Salvage (Incl. Cost of Remaval)

Outr d¢ Plant Met Salvege (Incl. Cost of Remaval)

carcral Office Couipment Mat Satvage (Iacl. Coat of Removal)
Kot Matarial Cost (4)=(8)=(6)=(7)

11. Lestallatfen Cost

¥.
10.
11.
2.
13.
.
15.
16.
17.

Circuit [quipsent Ingimeering Labor
Outside Plant [nginearing Laber

central Office (quipssnt Dnginesring Laber
Total [ngimearing Labor (9)#(10)+(11)
Circuit [quipsent Installation Laber
Outside Plant Installation Laber

Ceatral Office [guipment Instalistics Laber
Tetal Instaliation Labor (13)+(14)+(15)
Tetal Imstalled Cost (d)+{12)+(18)

111. Mon=Reusable Cout

18.
1%.
0.

[agineering/Inatalintion Labor Cont (L2)={14)
Cost of Removal Mat of Salvage
Tota| Won-Rewsable Cost (18)+(19)

Iv. mat Ievestment

1.

Total Mat Investment (17)=(8)=(8)=(7)

¥. Total Anawil Cost

2.
1.
.
25,
6.
.
m.
.
M.
.

Circult [quipsent Depreciation
outside Plant Depretiation

Central Office Cquipment Deprecistion
Raturn

Fedaral| and Stata Incems Tax

M i ptenance

AdministrationMarkating

Other To~wa

Cthar

Total Amsmal Cost (22)..(30)

¥l. Asownts te be Tariffed

n.
n.
M.
15.
.

Copyright (C) &TC

Froposed Roa-Racurring Charge

Credit for NEC

Fully Allocated Monthly Ces® (31)/12 - (13)
Proposed Monthly Recurringe _haryge

Unit Cont (M) - (28)/12

REDACTED
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OTT TELEPWCOWT CPIRATING COmPANILE
INVESTMENT AND COFT DATA
AT
Barvice ONA
Race [)eseit BILLLT NUMRER SCREENING

Stace . FLORIDA

1. Cost and Salvege Value of Equipsent

Circuic Equipssst Matsrial

Cutsids Plant Macarial

Camtral Office Cquipesnt Material

.Total Material Cost [1)e(2ieid)

Circuit Cquipsent Met Balvege (Incl. Cost of Resovall
Outsids Plant Met Balvege (Ingl. Cost of Nesovall

Canctral flew Eguipsant Met Balvage iIngl. Cost of Resovali
Het Macerial Cost (41-(8)-0d)=-(7)

o B W B e B w

If. instsllaction Coet
¥ Circuic Equipsent Enginsaring Labor
18, Outside Flant Enginesring Labor
11, Cencral Office Eguipsant Enginsering Labor
17. Total Engunesring Labor (#)«il0)+111)
1) Circuit Eguipsent Iastallation Labor
14. Outside Plant Inscallstion Labor
1% Cencral Office Equipsent Installation Labor
16, Total Installacion Labor (131eild)«ilf)
17. Total Installed Cost (4)=(13)«i0&)

[11, Mon-Reusable Cost
10, Esginesring/Installstion Laber Cost (131«016)
19. Cost of Removal Met of Balvege
76. Total Won-Maeusabls Cost (1)e(1¥)

] Nat Investesenc
5. Total Net Imvestsmnt (L71-081-161=(7)

¥ Total Annual Cost
31, Circuit Eguipment Deprecistion
13. oOutsids Planc Deprecliation
34 Central Cffice Bquipsant Depreciscion
1%, Return
6. Tedseral and State Incoss Tax
7. Haintsnance
0. Adsisistration/Marketing
13. Ochar Tomms
1o, Othar
L1 Total Ammssl Cest (33)..038)

Vi. Asounts to be Tariffed
11, Froposed Mon-RecurTing Chargs
3} Credic fer ERC
34, Tully Allocsted Monthly Cost (311713 - 1320
1%.  Froposed Monchly LepurTing Charge
36. Unit Cost [34) - (200712
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